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Hard words 

This book has some hard words. 

The first time we write a hard word 

● the word is in blue 

● we write what the word means. 

You can get help with this book 

You can get someone to help you 

● read this book 

● know what this book is about 

● find more information. 
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About this book 

The Independent Advisory Council to the NDIS  

wrote this book. 

We will call it the Council. 

The Independent Advisory Council to the NDIS gives 

advice to the National Disability Insurance Agency. 

The National Disability Insurance Agency or NDIA 

manages the National Disability Insurance Scheme. 

The National Disability Insurance Scheme or NDIS 

gives services and support to people with disability. 

This book tells you what happened at our meeting on 

22 September 2021. 

The Council meets every month. 
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Who was at the meeting? 

The meeting was run by Ms Robyn Kruk who is 

the Council’s Principal Member. 

Leah Van Poppel is the Council’s Deputy Chair. 

She helped the Principal Member run the meeting. 

The other people at the meeting were 

● Mr Martin Hoffman who is the

Chief Executive Officer of the NDIA

● Dr Helen Nugent who is the NDIA Board Chair

● 12  Council members

● 1 expert adviser

● NDIA managers.
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What happened at the meeting? 

Updates from the Principal Member 

The Council gave its work plan and annual report 

to the public. 

Our work plan says 

● what we will do this year to make the NDIS better

for the people who use it

JULY 
2021 

JUNE 
2022 

● what work will be done from  1 July  2021  to

30 June 2022.

Our annual report says 

● what we did last year to make the NDIS better

for the people who use it

JULY 
2020 

JUNE 
2021 

● what work we did from  1 July  2020  to

30 June 2021.
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Updates from the Deputy Chair 

Meetings with Disability Representative 

Organisations about the best ways for the NDIA to 

work with the disability community went well. 

Disability Representative Organisations support 

people with disability and fight for their rights. 

People at the meetings will work with the NDIA to 

choose work they want to do together. 

We call this co-design. 

Co-design is when people work together towards 

a goal. 

For example 

● people who run services work with people who

use services and carers to plan services

● work together to design or improve a service.
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Updates from the NDIA CEO 

The NDIA wants to work with the disability 

community on co-design. 

The NDIA is doing good work to help participants  

and providers get the supports they need during the  

coronavirus pandemic. 

Coronavirus 

● can make people very sick

● is spread when you are close to someone else.

A pandemic means coronavirus affects a lot of 

people all over the world. 

The NDIA will give the public information about the 

money it needs to run the NDIS. 
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Problems Council has heard about 

Council talked about what people with disability 

have told them about the NDIS. 

Some people with disability find it hard to get 

the supports they need because of the 

coronavirus pandemic. 

Health care systems and supports need to be ready 

to help people with disability who get coronavirus. 

Some people in the disability community are 

worried that not enough people with disability have 

had their coronavirus vaccination. 

A vaccination is medicine to 

● protect you from a virus 

● help you to not get sick. 
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When you get the coronavirus vaccination it can 

help keep you and the community safe. 

It is hard for people with disability to get 

vaccinations in their homes. 

Diverse communities have low rates of vaccination. 

For example 

● Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people 

● communities with people from different 

cultures and who speak languages other 

than English 

● people who live far away from big cities where 

most NDIS services are. 
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Some disability communities are worried 

that NDIS plans 

● take too long to get approved 

● get renewed with no review. 

Some people on the NDIS cannot get 

services because 

● there are not enough disability workers 

For example, disability workers from 

migrant backgrounds 

● they live in areas where there are not enough 

disability services or providers 

For example, they live far away from big cities, 

where most NDIS services are. 

Some participants who get home and living supports 

have problems with their plans and providers. 
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The NDIA should use the Australian Infant 

Communication and Engagement Study to 

improve how children get NDIS supports. 

The Australian Infant Communication and 

Engagement Study is a clinical trial being done 

by experts in child health. 

A clinical trial is research that studies new tests 

and treatments and looks at the effects on big 

groups of people. 

Some disability organisations say that Council 

does not have enough members with disability. 
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Update on the Information, Linkages 

and Capacity Building Program 

The Department of Social Services is doing 

work to make the Information, Linkages and 

Capacity Building program better. 

Information, Linkages and Capacity Building 

or ILC gives money to help people with disability 

● do things for themselves 

● learn new skills 

● know the right person to go to when they 

need something. 

ILC helps to make sure people with disability who 

cannot use the NDIS can still live in a community 

that is inclusive and accessible. 

Inclusive means everyone can take part. 

Accessible means everyone can use it. 
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ILC can also help people with disability 

● be more independent 

● meet other people and make friends 

● find work and earn money 

● live an ordinary life. 

Council told the Department of Social Services 

it should 

● let the NDIA run the ILC again 

● work with disability organisations to give 

ILC money 

● look at new ways to fund ILC 

● use Local Area Coordinators to make sure ILC 

money is used properly 

● make sure ILC money helps people from 

different backgrounds. 
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2021 2031 

Council told the Department of Social Services 

it should make sure ILC money helps people with 

disability use mainstream services. 

Mainstream services are services in the 

community for everyone to use. 

For example 

● transport 

● health 

● education. 

Update on Australia’s Disability Strategy 

The Department of Social Services is doing work 

on Australia’s Disability Strategy. 

Australia’s Disability Strategy is a new plan for 

improving the lives of people with disability. 

The strategy goes from 2021 to 2031. 
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Disability Ministers agreed that the strategy 

should be approved by all governments before it 

is given to the public. 

Council told the Department of Social Services 

that it has 

● done good work over 3 years on its plan 

● worked hard to include the views of Aboriginal 

and Torres Strait Islander people. 

Council told the Department of Social Services 

it should 

● make sure their strategy advisory council 

includes members with different disabilities 

● check that the strategy does what it says it 

will do 

● include the community in plans about safety. 
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Council told the Department of Social Services 

it should also 

● work with all Ministers whose work is linked 

to the strategy, not only Disability Ministers 

● manage how states and territories run 

the strategy. 
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More information 

The next meeting is on 18 October 2021. 

For more information contact the 

Independent Advisory Council to the NDIS. 

Website ndis-iac.com.au 

Email advisorycouncil@ndis.gov.au 

Call 1800 800 110 

Learn more about the work plan at 

ndis-iac.com.au/about 

Learn more about the annual report at 

ndis-iac.com.au/news 

http://www.ndis-iac.com.au
mailto:advisorycouncil@ndis.gov.au
http://www.ndis-iac.com.au/about
http://www.ndis-iac.com.au/news
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Learn more about the Australian Infant 

Communication and Engagement Study at 

telethonkids.org.au/projects/australian-

infant-communication-and-engagement 

For more information about advice the Council 

has given go to our website. 

ndis-iac.com.au/advice 

https://www.telethonkids.org.au/projects/australian-infant-communication-and-engagement/
https://www.ndis-iac.com.au/advice
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If you need help with English 

Telephone Interpreting Service. 

Call   131 450 

If you need help to speak or listen 

Use the National Relay Service. 

nrschat.nrscall.gov.au/nrs/internetrelay 

Call 1300 555 727 

Give the relay officer the phone number you 

want to call. 

TTY 

Call 1800 555 677 

http://nrschat.nrscall.gov.au/nrs/internetrelay


Scope (Aust) Ltd. created this Easy English document in October 2021  

using Picture Communication Symbols. PCS is a trademark of Tobii Dynavox, 

LLC. All rights reserved. Used with permission. This document must not be 

sold to third parties. The images must not be reused without permission.  

For more information about the images, contact Scope on 1300 472 673 or  

visit www.scopeaust.org.au

www.ndis-iac.com.au

http://www.scopeaust.org.au

	Independent Advisory Council to the NDIS Meeting Bulletin 22 September 2021
	Hard words 
	You can get help with this book 
	About this book 
	Who was at the meeting? 
	What happened at the meeting? 
	Updates from the Principal Member 
	Updates from the Deputy Chair 
	Updates from the NDIA CEO 
	Problems Council has heard about 
	Update on the Information, Linkages and Capacity Building Program 
	Update on Australia’s Disability Strategy 
	More information 
	If you need help with English 
	If you need help to speak or listen 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		Easy English_SEPT_IAC Meeting Bulletin_web.pdf









		Report created by: 

		raushsn, sbgedr, nehahuja@adobetest.com



		Organization: 

		egewg, gfgggh







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 0



		Passed: 30



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Passed		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

